GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1401
ANSWERED ON 30.07.2021

PRIVATE HOSPITAL FACILITY TO RAILWAY EMPLOYEES

1401 # SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the facility of treatment in private hospitals has been provided to the employees of Railways by Government, if so, the details thereof;,

(b) the details of operational hospitals, sanctioned doctors and specialist doctors posted in Jodhpur Division of North-Western Railways; and

(¢) the details of approved and available beds and special equipments available in these hospitals ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS &
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) No, Sir. Railway Medical beneficiaries are referred to private hospitals for treatment only in cases where required treatment is not possible in Railway hospitals.

(b) Currently one Divisional Railway hospital at Jodhpur is operational. 25 posts of doctors are sanctioned in this hospital. There are 15 Indian Railway Health Services Doctors and 10
Contract Medical Practitioners posted in the hospital. Out of these 08 are specialist Doctors.

(¢) A total of 117 beds are available in Jodhpur Divisional Hospital. There are 30 number of special equipments available here namely Fetal Monitor, X-Ray Machine, ABG Gas Analyzer,

Auto Processor X-Ray, Ultra Sound Scanner, Intubation Fiberscope, Blood Cell Counter, Intra
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Oral Camera (RVG), Hysteroscopy Set, Turp Set, Electrolyte Blood Gas Analyzer, Computerized Ultrasound, Ophthalmic OT Table, Syringe infusion Pump, Anaesthesia
Machine with Multipara Monitor, Chevrolet Tavera (Emergency equipped Ambulance), Fully Automated biochemistry Analyzer, Fogging Machine, Automatic External Defibrillator AED, Automatic Resuscitator, Multipara Monitor, Urinalysis Machine, Ophthalmic Operating Microscope, Horizontal Cylindrical High Presser Steam Sterilizer, Phaco Emulsification System Machine, Fully Motorized ICU Bed, Advance life support Defibrillator for ICU,

Dental Diode Laser, Digital X-Ray Machine, Ventilator for ICU.
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